
Page 1 of 2 
 

 

SUBJECT:  Proposed Amendment/Change Order No. 2 for County Contracts –  

(RFP 21-500564 Professional Engineering and Design Services for Public Works 

Stormwater Drainage Repair and Improvement Projects (3-Year Multiyear 

Contract)):  

 

1) CPA 1274788 – AECOM Tech. Serv., Inc.  

2) CPA 1282387 – Arcadis US, Inc. 

3) CPA 1282391 – Lowe Engineers, LLC 

4) CPA 1282389 – CERM/Volkert 

5) CPA 1282401 – Dewberry Engineers, Inc. 

6) CPA 1282390 – Atlas Technical Cons., Inc. 

7) CPA 1282398 – Int’l. Design Serv., Inc.  

8) CPA 1282394 – Prime Eng.Group, Inc. 

9) CPA 1282392 – WSP USA Env’l. Infr., Inc. 

 

 

Detailed Description of Requested Changes: 

  

Original Contract Term and Dollar Amount:  September 1, 2022 through December 31, 2025 and 

$2,700,000.00  

 

Previous Changes to the Dollar Amount:  Change Order No. 1; additional funding total $540,000 

 

Previous Changes to the Term:  Change Order No. 1 with same contract term extension as December 

31, 2025 

 

Current Cumulative Contract Term and Dollar Amount:  Contract Term expires December 31, 2025; 

$3,240,000.00  

 

Proposed Contract Term and Dollar Amount:  Contract Term Extension 18 months through June 30, 

2027; and add Total additional Cap funding $3,050,000.00.  

  



Page 2 of 2 
 

 

 

Detailed Description of Requested Changes:   

PW-R&D CO #2 request detailed below (RFP No. 21-500564): 

 

1) Contracts Term Extension 18 months through June 30, 2027 for total 9-contracts; 

2) Add RPCA for participation in AECOM-CPA 1274788 only; 

3) Funding below for respective CPAs. 

 

 PW – 

R&D 

RPCA   

AECOM -1274788 $1,850,000 $300,000   

Arcadis -1282387 $700,000    

Lowe -1282391 $100,000    

Dewberry -1282401 $100,000    

GRAND TOTAL   $3,050,000  

 

 

Justification for the Proposed Changes and an Explanation of why the County should not consider 

a Competitive Bid:   

This CO #2 request includes RPCA approval for participation and funding to utilize respective 

contractors’ services that include professional engineering and design for localized drainage repair, 

stormwater improvement, dams, bridge repair and other related civil engineering projects.  Contracts term 

extension will allow the contractors to complete both initial and additional project work. 

 

cc: Crystal Creekmore   

Desmore Joseph 

Chuck Ellis  

 Michele Smith    

  

 




	CO#2_Proc Memo_Prof ED_RD and RPCA_Rev. signed (002).pdf
	Parks Change Order Form for AECOM.pdf



